

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/02/21
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-0J7204
LOCATION 03-BUT-70-39.3/39.3

IN BUTTE COUNTY ON ROUTE 70 AT
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
09/22/21
CONTRACT CODE 'C'
44 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPAIR FIRE-DAMAGED CULVERTS

FEDERAL AID STER-37Y6-(004)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 19.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 1,720,340.00 AMOUNT UNDER 230,670.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 13.41

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,489,670.00	5	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC 7 CROW CANYON COURT SUITE 250; SAN RAMON CA 94583 925 552-8253 01019229 FAX 925 552-8254
2	1,517,040.10	1	S.T.RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8585 COMMERCIAL WAY; REDDING CA 96002 530 223-9322 00930684 FAX 530 223-9222
3	1,556,375.00	2	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 1170 INDUSTRIAL ST REDDING CA 96049 530 223-6605 00605471 FAX 530 223-3879
4	1,877,915.70	3	CCFG CONSTRUCTION 17750 WARDS FERRY RD; SONORA CA 95370 209 743-4911 00959915 FAX 209 396-2681
5	2,680,568.10	6	R&R HORN CONTRACTORS, INC. 13504 SKYPARK INDUSTRIAL AVE.; CHICO CA 95973 530 342-8655 00958638 FAX 530 342-1324
6	1,365,240.35 NR LATE DBE/DVBE SUBMITTAL	4	WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC 2301 CEMETARY LN COVELO CA 95428 707 983-8135 00934597 FAX 707 983-8184

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 44 (100%)
	GR SUNDBERG, INC ARCATA CA	732695	FURNISH PRECAST HEADWALLS
	GR SUNDBERG, INC ARCATA CA	732695	ITEM 26 (44%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 10 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 11 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 19 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 20 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES LOOMIS CA	1017757	F&I CIPP LINER
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 33 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	PRIMORIS PIPE JACKING LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 18 (85%)
	PRIMORIS PIPE JACKING LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	JACK & BORE PIPE
	T AND S, INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S, INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S, INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S, INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 23 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 24 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 25 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	FIBER ROLLS
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	HYDROSEED FRM
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 10 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	TEMP CHECK DAM
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	TEMP FIBER ROLL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ARCTOS EROSION CONTRLOL ELK GROVE CA	1056119	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	ITEM 4 (10%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSE
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTION (FLAGGING)
	CENTRAL STRIPING INC. SACRAMENTO CA	403896	6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STR
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 18 (76%)
	FULL BORE, INC. CLOVIS CA	1061459	36" JACKED WELDED STEEL PIPE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	ITEM 43 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY REDDING CA	1003147	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	NULINE ENCINITAS CA	997520	CIPP LINING (PORTION)
	NULINE ENCINITAS CA	997520	ITEM 33 (81%)
	T&S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	T&S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T&S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 41 (100%)
	T&S INC ANDERSON CA	983087	MARKER (CULVERT)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 10 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 20 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ARCTOS EROSION CONTROL, INC. ELK GROVE CA	1056119	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 44 (100%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ENCINITAS CA	997520	ITEM 33 (100%)
	PSC PRIMORIS PIPE JACKING LAKE FOREST CA	1018405	ITEM 18 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)

03-0J7204
03-BUT-70-3
09/02/21

BID211
PAGE 8
09/22/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 40 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 44 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	PAVEMENT MARKERS
	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	1031889	6" METHYL STRIPE
	FULL BORE CLOVIS CA	1061459	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36" JACKED PIPE
	FULL BORE CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 18 (61.8%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 33 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY LOOMIS CA	1017757	30" CURED IN PLACE PIPELINER
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	FIBER ROLLS
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	HYDROSEED
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-0J7204
03-BUT-70-3
09/02/21

BID211
PAGE 9
09/22/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 20 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 21 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 15 (22.4%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (60%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	LABOR AND OPERATOR FOR PARTIAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL - FLAGGING
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARDS
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	COLD PLANE AC
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 23 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 24 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 25 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	TACK COAT
	WEST COAST WATER & TRUCKING EL DORADO HILLS CA	n/a	ITEM 17 (26.8%)
	WEST COAST WATER & TRUCKING EL DORADO HILLS CA	n/a	TRUCKING OF IMPORTED BORROW MATERIAL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APEX FENC ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 42 (100%)
	APEX FENC ANDERSON CA	269127	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 44 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 19 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 20 (100%)
	NITTA EROSION CONTROL LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 21 (100%)
	NU LINE TECHNOLOGIES ENCINITAS CA	997520	ITEM 33 (78%)
	NU LINE TECHNOLOGIES ENCINITAS CA	997520	30" CURED IN PLACE PIPE LINER SUB
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	CONCRETE SUB
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ST RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. REDDING CA	930684	ITEM 26 (57%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 4 (30%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 41 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	REVERSING TRACFFIC TRAFFIC CONTROL AND FLAGGING (PARTIAL)
	T&D SERVICES, INC. MURRIETA CA	900732	BORE & JACK 36" WELDED STEEL PIPE (PARTIAL)
	T&D SERVICES, INC. MURRIETA CA	900732	ITEM 18 (73%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	APPLY STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	INSTALL PAVEMENT MARKERS
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 44 (76.6%)
	COLEMAN ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING, INC. UPPER LAKE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 17 (23.8%)
	COLEMAN ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING, INC. UPPER LAKE CA	ABSENT	TRUCKING
	FULL BORE, INC CLOVIS CA	1061459	ITEM 18 (71.4%)
	FULL BORE, INC CLOVIS CA	1061459	JACK AND BORE PIPE
	G.R. SUNDBERG, INC ARCATA CA	732695	ITEM 26 (66.2%)
	G.R. SUNDBERG, INC ARCATA CA	732695	ITEM 36 (24%)
	G.R. SUNDBERG, INC ARCATA CA	732695	PRECAST AND DELIVER BAFFLE ENERGY DISSIPATOR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	G.R. SUNDBERG, INC ARCATA CA	732695	PRECAST AND DELIVER HEADWALL
	NITTA, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 19 (100%)
	NITTA, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 20 (100%)
	NITTA, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	ITEM 21 (76.7%)
	NITTA, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	PROVIDE AND APPLY HYDROSEED
	NITTA, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	PROVIDE AND PLACE EROSION CONTROL NETTING
	NITTA, INC. LOOMIS CA	401640	PROVIDE AND PLACE FIBER ROLLS
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ENCINITAS CA	997520	CIPP
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ENCINITAS CA	997520	ITEM 33 (83.1%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	INSTALL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (2.4%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PROVIDE AND DELIVER AFAD
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PROVIDE AND DELIVER MESSAGE BOARDS
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PROVIDE AND DELIVER RUMBLE STRIPS
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	DEVELOP ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	DEVELOP DUST CONTROL PLAN
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	DEVELOP LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	DEVELOP WPCP
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 13 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 14 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 7 (25.8%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 8 (100%)
	VERIDICO GROUP, INC ROSEVILLE CA	ABSENT	WPCP MONITOR, AIR MONITOR, CPM CREATION
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 23 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 24 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 25 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	PERFORM COLD PLANE
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	PROVIDE AND PLACE HMA
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. WINTERS CA	709237	PROVIDE AND PLACE TACK COAT

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	45	4,000.00	180,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
5	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	012040	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE (AFAD)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	60	50.00	3,000.00
10	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,000	10.00	10,000.00
11	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	1,500	15.00	22,500.00
12	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
13	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	149001	DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
16	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	71	100.00	7,100.00
17	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	3,720	40.00	148,800.00
18	012041	36" JACKED WELDED STEEL PIPE (.250" THICK)	LF	170	1,100.00	187,000.00
19	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	34,500	.80	27,600.00
20	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	4,160	6.00	24,960.00
21	012042	HYDROSEED (FRM)	SQFT	62,900	.35	22,015.00
22	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	7	600.00	4,200.00
23	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	120	525.00	63,000.00
24	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	2,500.00	250.00
25	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	790	18.00	14,220.00
26 (F)	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	26	4,000.00	104,000.00
27	665032	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	10	500.00	5,000.00
28	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	150	450.00	67,500.00
29	710102	ABANDON CULVERT (LF)	LF	310	130.00	40,300.00
30	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	180	30.00	5,400.00
31	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
32	710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	37	350.00	12,950.00
33	710388	30" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	210	450.00	94,500.00
34	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	33	500.00	16,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	012043	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	10	650.00	6,500.00
36	012044	BAFFLE ENERGY DISSIPATOR	EA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
37	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	21	450.00	9,450.00
38	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	21	450.00	9,450.00
39	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	120	15.00	1,800.00
40	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	22	225.00	4,950.00
41	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00
42 (F)	839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	9	400.00	3,600.00
43	839765	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL	LF	75	75.00	5,625.00
44	847150	6" METHYL METHACRYLATE PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (RECESSED)	LF	1,050	16.00	16,800.00
					TOTAL	1,489,670.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	2,400.00	2400.00	1,225.00	1225.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	1,000.00	45000.00	3,200.00	144000.00	700.00	31500.00	250.00	11250.00
3	6,150.00	6150.00	14,000.00	14000.00	13,685.00	13685.00	6,150.00	6150.00
4	340,000.00	340000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	292,000.00	292000.00
5	4,000.00	4000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,800.00	4800.00
6	4,500.00	4500.00	5,500.00	5500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
7	5,500.00	5500.00	4,500.00	4500.00	400,000.00	400000.00	20,400.00	20400.00
8	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	695.00	695.00	4,600.00	4600.00
9	5.00	300.00	5.00	300.00	12.00	720.00	20.00	1200.00
10	3.20	3200.00	3.50	3500.00	5.00	5000.00	5.00	5000.00
11	9.00	13500.00	9.00	13500.00	12.00	18000.00	10.00	15000.00
12	5,000.00	5000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	20,000.00	20000.00
13	1,400.00	1400.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,495.00	1495.00	2,500.00	2500.00
14	1,400.00	1400.00	1,200.00	1200.00	1,895.00	1895.00	1,500.00	1500.00
15	18,000.00	18000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	93,000.00	93000.00
16	30.00	2130.00	80.00	5680.00	172.00	12212.00	772.00	54812.00
17	80.00	297600.00	80.00	297600.00	60.00	223200.00	119.00	442680.00
18	1,450.00	246500.00	1,800.00	306000.00	1,800.00	306000.00	2,700.00	459000.00
19	.72	24840.00	.90	31050.00	.74	25530.00	.74	25530.00
20	3.20	13312.00	4.00	16640.00	5.90	24544.00	5.90	24544.00
21	.27	16983.00	.35	22015.00	.58	36482.00	.58	36482.00
22	200.00	1400.00	275.00	1925.00	200.00	1400.00	495.00	3465.00
23	330.00	39600.00	200.00	24000.00	455.00	54600.00	535.00	64200.00
24	1.00	0.10	5,000.00	500.00	2,000.00	200.00	1.00	0.10
25	9.50	7505.00	21.00	16590.00	15.00	11850.00	10.00	7900.00

26		2,900.00	75400.00	2,400.00	62400.00	1,950.00	50700.00	6,500.00	169000.00
27		475.00	4750.00	525.00	5250.00	330.00	3300.00	8,200.00	82000.00
28		425.00	63750.00	475.00	71250.00	417.00	62550.00	1,600.00	240000.00
29		60.00	18600.00	70.00	21700.00	62.00	19220.00	236.00	73160.00
30		100.00	18000.00	40.00	7200.00	40.00	7200.00	319.00	57420.00
31		1,450.00	1450.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	39,700.00	39700.00
32		300.00	11100.00	150.00	5550.00	330.00	12210.00	1,200.00	44400.00
33		500.00	105000.00	510.00	107100.00	411.27	86366.70	521.00	109410.00
34		260.00	8580.00	350.00	11550.00	280.00	9240.00	1,500.00	49500.00
35		260.00	2600.00	600.00	6000.00	330.00	3300.00	3,300.00	33000.00
36		65,000.00	65000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	41,500.00	41500.00
37		250.00	5250.00	275.00	5775.00	338.00	7098.00	1,900.00	39900.00
38		250.00	5250.00	200.00	4200.00	338.00	7098.00	1,800.00	37800.00
39		7.00	840.00	20.00	2400.00	10.00	1200.00	122.00	14640.00

03-0J7204
03-BUT-70-3
09/02/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 20
09/22/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	200.00	4400.00	200.00	4400.00	200.00	4400.00	200.00	4400.00
41	50.00	400.00	250.00	2000.00	100.00	800.00	50.00	400.00
42	100.00	900.00	700.00	6300.00	500.00	4500.00	1,250.00	11250.00
43	150.00	11250.00	92.00	6900.00	300.00	22500.00	225.00	16875.00
44	14.00	14700.00	16.00	16800.00	50.00	52500.00	14.00	14700.00
TOT		1,517,040.10		1,556,375.00		1,877,915.70		2,680,568.10

03-0J7204
03-BUT-70-3
09/02/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 21
09/22/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	2,916.66	2916.66
2	500.00	22500.00
3	16,291.66	16291.66
4	124,595.42	124595.42
5	4,761.90	4761.90
6	5,952.38	5952.38
7	48,720.22	48720.22
8	827.38	827.38
9	10.00	600.00
10	5.00	5000.00
11	5.00	7500.00
12	5,000.00	5000.00
13	1,779.76	1779.76
14	1,184.52	1184.52
15	14,866.40	14866.40
16	108.86	7729.06
17	70.72	263078.40
18	1,558.42	264931.40
19	.89	30705.00
20	7.03	29244.80
21	.76	47804.00
22	300.00	2100.00
23	541.67	65000.40
24	2,380.90	238.09
25	17.86	14109.40
26	2,145.28	55777.28
27	321.84	3218.40
28	672.92	100938.00
29	20.27	6283.70
30	47.17	8490.60
31	1,253.40	1253.40
32	192.00	7104.00
33	488.10	102501.00
34	533.09	17591.97
35	861.17	8611.70
36	19,928.18	19928.18
37	209.76	4404.96
38	194.91	4093.11
39	10.00	1200.00

03-0J7204
03-BUT-70-3
09/02/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 22
09/22/21

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
40	238.10	5238.20
41	100.00	800.00
42	200.00	1800.00
43	125.00	9375.00
44	18.28	19194.00
TOT		1,365,240.35